

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Freixenet Prosecco DOC (75cl)



## Cachet Milk, Dark & White Chocolate Assortment (315g)

Name of Product	Cachet square rigid box SPARKLING WHITE – 315 gr./11 oz. – Milk, white & dark chocolate assortment
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kim's Chocolates, Grijpenlaan 11, 3300 Tienen, Belgium
Supplier Name and Address	Kim's Chocolates, Grijpenlaan 11, 3300 Tienen, Belgium
Ingredients	<p>Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, rapeseed), dried whole <b>milk</b>, <b>hazelnuts</b> 4,9%, glucose syrup, butter (<b>milk</b>), whey powder (<b>milk</b>), fruit 1,2% (raspberry purée 0,5%, peach puree, lemon juice concentrate, cherry juice concentrate 0,1%, cherry juice from concentrate 0,1%, passion fruit juice, lime juice powder (glucose syrup, concentrated lime juice)), cream (<b>milk</b>) 1,1%, coconut 0,6%, <b>lactose</b>, flavourings, orange essential oil, emulsifiers (soya lecithin, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), anhydrous <b>milk</b> fat, invert sugar, cocoa powder, condensed <b>milk</b>, yogurt powder (<b>milk</b>) 0,1%, salt 0,03%, acidity regulator (citric acid), thickener (pectin), colouring (beet red), stabilizer (carrageenan)</p> <p>Dark Chocolate: cocoa solids minimum 57%  Milk Chocolate: cocoa solids minimum 31% - milk solids minimum 18%  White Chocolate: cocoa solids minimum 27% - milk solids minimum 15%</p>

Containing Allergens					
Celery	-	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	?	Crustaceans	-
Eggs	?	Fish	-	Lupin	-
Milk	+	Molluscs	-	Mustard	-
Tree Nuts	+	Peanuts	-	Sesame	-
Soybeans	+	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	-		

+ = present

- = absent

? = may contain traces

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Under dry (humidity <60%) and cool (min. 15°C – max. 20°C) conditions
Instructions for use	Just open
Alcoholic Strength	NA

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2502	Energy (kcal)	552	Salt	0,12 g
Fat	37 g	of which saturates	21 g		
Carbohydrate	49 g	of which sugars	45 g		
Fibre	4,1 mg	Protein	4,4 g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lily O'Brien's Sticky Toffee Pouch (110g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lily O'Brien's, Green Road, Newbridge, Co. Kildare, Ireland
Supplier Name and Address	Colian UK Limited, 1 Glenworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk ( <b>Milk</b> , Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat ( <b>Milk</b> ), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring].

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	Y	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May also contain traces of Nuts & Cereals containing Gluten
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2068.2	Energy (kcal)	494.2	Salt	0.18g
Fat	25.6g	of which saturates	17.0g		
Carbohydrate	66.0g	of which sugars	61.8g		
Fibre		Protein	4.3g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	Hamlets - Assorted Chocolates (125g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pralin'Art 2 – Waaslandlaan 3 – 9160 Lokeren – Belgium
Supplier Name and Address	Hamlet n.v. – Kerkstraat 77 – 9120 Vrasene – Belgium
Ingredients	sugar, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, <b>hazelnuts</b> 6%, sweetened condensed whole <b>milk</b> , palm fat, glucose syrup, butter oil ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>milk</b> sugar, dextrose, alcohol, coffee extract 0,04%, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, stabilizer: E420ii, flavourings: caramel, raspberry, orange and vanilla.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	YES	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts.
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry. (5-20°C)
Instructions for use	na
Alcoholic Strength	0.14ml/100g

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2200	Energy (kcal)	526	Salt	0.16g
Fat	30g	of which saturates	16g		
Carbohydrate	56g	of which sugars	54g		
Fibre	2.8g	Protein	6.2g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

...ly savour... more

Christmas Ham with Umami Truffle Glaze Flavour Potato Crisps  
Nutritional values / Les valeurs typiques / Typische Werte / Typische warden / Valores típicos /  
Valori tipici / Typiske værdier / Typiske verdier / Typiska värden / Tyypilliset arvot / Τυπικές τιμές /  
Per 100g  
Energy / Énergie / Energie / Energia / Energia / Energi / Energi / Energi /  
Ενέργεια

Matières grasses / Fett / Vet / Grasas / Grassi / Fedt / Fett / Fett / Rasvaa / Λιπαρά	2000kJ / 478kcal
Acides Saturés / Dont saturées / Davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / Waarvan verzadigde vetzuren / Ácidos saturados / Di cui saturi / Hvoraf mættede fedtsyrer / Hvor mettet fett / Mättade fettsyror / Joista: tyydyttyneitä / Εκ των οποίων κορεσμένα	27g
Carbohydrates / Glucides / Kohlenhydrate / Koolhydraten / Carbohidratos / Carboidrati / Kulhydrater / Karbohydrater / Kolhydrater / Hiilihyaattit / Υδατάνθρακες	2.4g
Which Sugars / Dont sucres / Davon Zucker / Waarvan suiker / De los cuales azúcares / Quali zuccheri / Hvoraf sukker / Hvor Sukker / Varav sockerarter / Τα σάκχαρα / Εκ των οποίων ζάχαρα	53g
Protein / Protéines / Eiweiß / Eiwit / Proteina / Proteina / Protein / Protein / Protein / Proteini / Πρωτεΐνες	2.2g
Salt / Salz / Zout / Sal / Sale / Salt / Salt / Salt / Suola / Αλάτι	6.7g
	1.78g

...ing suggestion 30g. 153kcal per 30g Serving.

### BETTER BREED OF SNACK

... make traditional snacks using high quality ingredients, hand cooked in small  
... ches. It's good to do things properly...

Our crisps are Gluten & MSG Free.

We use only natural flavourings.

We cook our Potato crisps with the skin on to keep more nutrients.

The Savoursmiths farm believes in sustainable agriculture.

Find us online at [www.savoursmiths.com](http://www.savoursmiths.com)

Any questions or comments?

Write to Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange  
Road, Duxford, Cambridge, CB22 4QF or email  
[hello@savoursmiths.com](mailto:hello@savoursmiths.com)

**IT - GRISSINI TIPO "0" ALL'AGLIO CON OLIO EXTRA VERGINE D'OLIVA (4%).**

INGREDIENTI: Farina di grano tenero tipo "0", olio extra vergine d'oliva (4%), lievito, sale, aglio in polvere (1,2%), farina di grano maltato, aroma naturale. Può contenere latte, semi di sesamo e soia. Conservare il prodotto sigillato, in luogo fresco, asciutto e lontano da fonti di luce.

**EN - GARLIC BREADSTICKS WITH EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL (4%).**

INGREDIENTS: Unbleached wheat flour, extra virgin olive oil (4%), yeast, salt, garlic powder (1,2%), malted wheat flour, natural flavour. Contains: cereals with gluten (wheat). May contain: milk, sesame seeds and soy. Keep the product sealed in a cool, dry place, away from light sources.

**FR - GRESSINS À L'AIL AVEC HUILE D'OLIVE VIERGE EXTRA (4%).**

INGRÉDIENTS: Farine de blé, huile d'olive vierge extra (4%), levure, sel, ail en poudre (1,2%), farine de blé malté, arôme naturel. Peut contenir lait, graines de sésame et soja. À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec et à l'abri de la lumière.

**DE - KNOBLAUCHBROTSTANGEN MIT (4%) NATIVEM OLIVENÖL EXTRA.**

ZUTATEN: Weizenmehl, (4%) natives Olivenöl extra, Hefe, Salz, (1,2%) Knoblauch, gemälzter Weizenmehl, natürliches Aroma. Kann Milch, Sesamsamen und Soja enthalten. Das Produkt gut verschlossen an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort lagern. Von Licht fernhalten.

**PL - GRISSINI PALUSZKI CZOSNKOWE Z OLIWĄ Z OLIWEK EXTRA VERGINE (4%).**

SKŁADNIKI: Mąka pszenna, oliwa z oliwek extra vergine (4%), drożdże, sól, czosnek w proszku (1,2%), słodu mąka pszenna, naturalny aromat. Masa netto: 125 g. Może ona zawierać nasiona sezamu, mleko i soi. Przechowywać w suchym miejscu, szczelnie zamknięte, z dala od źródeł światła.

**CS - GRISSINI ČESNEKOVÉ S EXTRA PANENSKÝM OLIVOVÝM OLEJEM (4%). TRVANLIVÉ PEČIVO, TYČINKY.**

SLOŽENÍ: Pšeničná mouka, extra panenský olivový olej (4%), droždí, sůl, sušený česnek (1,2%), sladová pšeničná mouka, přírodní aroma. Může obsahovat mléko, sezamová semínka a sóju. Výrobek skladujte uzavřený na chladném a suchém místě, chráňte před světlem.

**NL - KNOFLOOK SOEPSTENGELS MET EXTRA VIERGE OLIJFOLIE (4%).**

INGREDIËNTEN: Tarwebloem, extra vierge olijfolie (4%), gist, zout, Knoflookpoeder (1,2%), tarwemoutmeel, natuurlijke aroma. Kan bevatten van melk, sesamzaad en soja. Het product in een goed gesloten verpakking bewaren op een koele, droge en donkere plaats.

**ES - PALITOS CON AJO Y ACEITE DE OLIVA VIRGEN EXTRA (4%).**

INGREDIENTES: Harina de trigo, aceite de oliva virgen extra (4%), levadura, sal, ajo en polvo (1,2%), harina de trigo malteada, aroma natural. Puede contener leche, semillas de sésamo y soja. Conservar el producto sellado en un lugar fresco, seco y alejado de fuentes de luz.

## Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container

Serving size 6 breadsticks (15g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 60**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0.135g	1%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 120mg	5%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 11g	4%
Dietary Fiber < 1g	2%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
<b>Protein</b> 2g	4%

Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Prodotto e confezionato in Italia da: / Made in Italy by: / Produit en Italie: / In Italien hergestellt: / Wyprodukowano we Włoszech: / Vyrobeno v Itálii: / Geproduceerd in Italië: / Producto fabricado en Italia: / Proizvedeno u Italiji: / Παρασκευάζεται στην Ιταλία: / Produceras i Italien genom:

**VITAVIGOR srl - Via De Amicis 38  
20092 Cinisello B. Milano - ITALY**

TEL: (+39) 026182409

CUSTOMER CARE: [qualita@vitavigor.com](mailto:qualita@vitavigor.com)

**[www.vitavigor.com](http://www.vitavigor.com)**  
**grissini vitavigor**  

**Nutrition Facts** Serv. size 1 box (27g),

Amount per serving: **Calories 160**

**Total Fat** 12g (15% DV), **Sat. Fat** 11g (55% DV),  
**Trans Fat** 0g, **Cholest.** 0mg (0% DV), **Sodium**  
15mg (1% DV), **Total Carb.** 12g (4% DV), **Fiber** 1g  
(4% DV), **Total Sugars** 11g (Includes 9g Added  
Sugars, 18% DV), **Protein** 1g, **Vit. D** 0mcg (0%  
DV), **Calcium** 30mg (2% DV), **Iron** 1.7mg (10%  
DV), **Potas.** 190mg (4% DV). The % Daily Value  
(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of  
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a  
day is used for general nutrition advice.

FOR THE  
GIDDILY CURIOUS:  
email us at:

[info@montysworld.co.uk](mailto:info@montysworld.co.uk)  
or visit our website:  
[montysworld.co.uk](http://montysworld.co.uk)

Best if used by:

30 NOV 2022

1621187-04406



Elizabeth Shaw

DARK CHOCOLATE & RASPBERRY

CRISP BISCUIT WITH RASPBERRY FLAVOUR CARAMEL (33.6%),  
RASPBERRY FLAVOURED PIECES AND RICE CRISPS IN DARK CHOCOLATE.

**Ingredients:** dark chocolate 35.5% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, butteroil (milk), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; vegetable fats: palm, shea, sal, mango, in varying proportions, flavouring), **wheat** flour, glucose syrup, sugar, rice crisps (7.7%) (rice flour, **wheat** flour, corn flour, sugar, **barley** malt extract, salt), palm fat, invert sugar syrup, raspberry pieces (3.9%) (concentrated apple puree, raspberry puree (24%), fructose-glucose syrup, glucose syrup, sugar, humectant: glycerol, **wheat** fibre, palm fat, gelling agent: pectin, vegetable and fruit concentrate: carrot, blackcurrant, blueberry; acidity regulator: malic acid, citric acid; flavour), raspberry juice from concentrate (3.4%), glucose-fructose syrup, apple puree and apple juice concentrate, humectant: sorbitol, starch, whey powder (milk), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, flavourings, **barley** malt extract, raising agents: ammonium carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates.

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

Also, may contain peanuts, other nuts and egg.

Suitable for vegetarians. Keep cool and dry.

Nutrition Information

Typical values	Per 100 g	Per biscuit
Energy	1885 kJ	292 kJ
	450 kcal	70 kcal
Fat	19.4 g	3.0 g
of which saturates	10.8 g	1.7 g
Carbohydrate	62.7 g	9.7 g
of which sugars	41.6 g	6.4 g
Fibre	3.4 g	0.5 g
Protein	3.5 g	0.5 g
Salt	0.34 g	0.05 g

Contains 9 biscuits

**Guarantee:** At Elizabeth Shaw we have a long-standing reputation for the quality of our products, which we value greatly. Therefore, if this product was damaged in any way when you received it, please return the complete package to us stating where and when you purchased it; we will replace it and refund your postage. This warranty applies within the UK only. It does not affect your statutory rights.



140 g e Net wt 4.9 oz



Elizabeth Shaw® is a registered trade mark of Elizabeth Shaw Ltd., registered in many countries.

Made in the EU

Elizabeth Shaw Ltd, 1 Glerthworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK. Tel: 0800 9880 963

www.elizabethshaw.co.uk

© 2019 Elizabeth Shaw Ltd.

Best before end

09.2020  
1932414608



5 055037 003413 >

## Joe and Seph's Strawberry Cheesecake Popcorn

Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Dried Cream Cheese (Milk) (16%), Corn Syrup, Strawberry fruit pieces (4%) (Strawberry Puree 92%, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent Pectin), Dried Strawberry, Natural Strawberry Flavour, Madagascan Vanilla Powder

### Allergy Information

For allergens see ingredients in bold italic.

Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.